
PENT North and Central Cadre Members and 2020 Nominees Oct. 1, 2020

S03 F04 F05 F06 F07 F08 F09 F10 F12 F13 F14 F15 F16 F17 F18 F19 F20 SELPA School District Name E-mail
1 X X X X Amador County SELPA Amador County SELPA Jerome Arzaga jarzaga@acusd.org
2 X Amador County SELPA Amador County SELPA Lisa Shaw lisa.valdez-shaw@acusd.org
3 X Bakersfield City SELPA Bakersfield City School District Adriana Frausto fraustoa@bcsd.com
4 X X X Bakersfield City SELPA Bakersfield City School District Lido Wells wellsl@bcsd.com
5 Butte County SELPA Butte County SELPA Amanda Meyer ameyer@bcoe.org
6 X X X X X X X Butte County SELPA Paradise Unified Carly Ingersoll cingersoll@pusdk12.org
7 X X CA Dept. of Corrections & Rehab California Education Authority Amber Rowlands Amber.Rowlands@cdcr.ca.gov
8 X X X CA School for the Deaf, Fremont CA School for the Deaf, Fremont Nancy Moser nmoser@csdf-cde.ca.gov
9 X CA School for the Deaf, Fremont CA School for the Deaf, Fremont Terri Dietz tdietz@csdf-cde.ca.gov
10 X Calaveras County SELPA Calaveras County Office of Ed Suzanne Shacoski sshacoski@ccoe.k12.ca.us
11 X X X X X Clovis SELPA Clovis Unified Ginger Cook gingercook@cusd.com
12 X X X X X Clovis SELPA Clovis Unified Jessica Cox jessicacox@cusd.com
13 X X X X X X X X X X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County David Wright dwright@ccoe.net
14 X X X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County Kevin Douglas kdouglas@ccoe.net
15 X X X X X X X X X X X X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County Rhonda Myers rsmyers@ccoe.net
16 X Colusa County SELPA Colusa County Office of Ed Jennifer Wayman jwayman@ccoe.net
17 Contra Costa SELPA Contra Costa SELPA Justine Melendez jmelendez@ccselpa.org
18 Contra Costa SELPA Contra Costa SELPA Zoni Boyer zboyer@ccselpa.org
19 X X X X X X Contra Costa SELPA Oakley Union School District Ashley Hayes ahayes@ouesd.k12.ca.us
20 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Jodie Dittmar jdittmar@dcc-cde.ca.gov
21 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Melissa Miller mmiller@dcc-cde.ca.gov
22 X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, Central Diagnostic Center, Central Patricia Deroian pderoian@dcc-cde.ca.gov
23 X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Scott Schwartz sschwartz@dcn-cde.ca.gov
24 X X X X X X X X Diagnostic Center, North Diagnostic Center, North Tara Zomouse-LEADER tzomouse@dcn-cde.ca.gov
25 X El Dorado County Charter SELPA* El Dorado Charter SELPA Katelyn James kjames@edcoe.org
26 X X X X X El Dorado County Charter SELPA* Vincent Academy Lauren LaPlante llaplante@vincentacademy.org
27 X X X El Dorado County SELPA El Dorado County SELPA Lena Williamson lwilliamson@edcoe.org
28 X X X X X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Cassie Kalashian-Smith csmith@fcoe.org
29 X X X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Tammy Frates tfrates@fcoe.org
30 X X X Fresno County SELPA Fresno County SELPA Valerie Defehr vdefehr@fcoe.org
31 X X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Alissa Vasquez alissa.vasquez@fresnounified.org
32 X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Sarah Eckhart Sarah.EckHart@fresnounified.org
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33 X X X X Fresno Unified SELPA Fresno Unified Veronica Galaviz Cruz veronica.galavizcruz@fresnounified.org
34 X X X X X Glenn County SELPA Glenn County Amanda Cano aswithenbank@glenncoe.org
35 X X X X Glenn County SELPA Glenn County Tom Cox tcox@glenncoe.org
36 X Glenn County SELPA Orland Unified Toshia McCain tmccain@orlandusd.net
37 X Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA Humboldt County SELPA Carrie Moses cmoses@hcoe.org
38 X X X X X X X Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA Peter Stoll pstoll@hcoe.org
39 X X Kern County Consortium SELPA Kern County Consortium SELPA Christopher White cwhite@kern.org
40 X Kern County Consortium SELPA Kern County Office of Education Caitlin Chapin cachapin@kern.org
41 X Kern High SELPA Kern High School DIstrict Jessica Acevedo jessica_acevedo@kernhigh.org
42 X X X X X X X X X Lassen County SELPA Lassen County SELPA Rebecca Oset roset@lcoe.org
43 X X Madera-Mariposa County SELPA Golden Valley Unified James Brannon jbrannon@gvusd.org
44 X X X X X X X X X X Madera-Mariposa County SELPA Madera-Mariposa SELPA Rod Keeler rkeeler@mcsos.org
45 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Marin County SELPA Larkspur School District Christine Shields cshields@dixieschooldistrict.org
46 X X Marin County SELPA Sausalito Marin City SD Claire Harty Charty@smcsd.org
47 X X X X X Mendocino County SELPA Mendocino County SELPA Michela Figini-Myers mfigini-myers@mcoe.us
48 X Merced County SELPA Los Banos Unified Alixandra Germino AGermino@losbanosusd.k12.ca.us
49 X Merced County SELPA Merced City SD Lizbeth Duran LDuran@mcsd.k12.ca.us
50 X Merced County SELPA Merced City SD Monica Workman maworkman@mcsd.k12.ca.us
51 X X X X X X X X Merced County SELPA Merced County Schools Patrick Beiswanger pbeiswanger@mcoe.org
52 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Mid-Alameda County SELPA Hayward Unified Sarah Raab sraab@husd.k12.ca.us
53 X X X X X X Mid-Alameda County SELPA San Leandro Unified Eva Caraher ecaraher@slusd.us
54 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Mission Valley SELPA Fremont Unified Eric Plummer eplummer@fremont.k12.ca.us
55 X Mission Valley SELPA New Haven Unified Rich Bromberg rbromberg@nhusd.k12.ca.us
56 X X Modesto City Schools SELPA Modesto City Schools Andrea Doud Doud.An@monet.k12.ca.us
57 X X X X Modesto City Schools SELPA Modesto City Schools John Stanton stanton.jo@monet.k12.ca.us
58 X Modoc County SELPA Modoc County Office of Ed Joni Beach jbeach@modoccoe.org
59 X X X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Allison Gribben agribben@montereycoe.org
60 X X X X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Everett Sivils esivils@montereycoe.org
61 X X X X X X X X X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Kenyon Hopkins khopkins@montereycoe.org
62 X Monterey County SELPA Monterey County SELPA Michele Knight miknight@montereycoe.org
63 X X X X Monterey County SELPA Salinas Union High SD Jennifer Smith jennifer.smith@salinasuhsd.org
64 X X X X X X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Jennifer Carvalho carvalhoj@mdusd.org
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65 X X X X X X X X X X X X Mt. Diablo Unified Mt. Diablo Unified Lorien Quirk quirkl@mdusd.org
66 X X X X X X X Napa County SELPA Napa Valley Unified Jessica Cervantes jcervantes@nvusd.org
67 X Napa County SELPA Napa Valley Unified Jody Neeson jody_neeson@nvusd.org
68 X Natomas Unified SELPA Natomas Unified Caren Natali cnatali@natomasunified.org
69 X Nevada County SELPA Grass Valley School District Kathy Moseman kmoseman@gvsd.us
70 X X X Nevada County SELPA Nevada Joint Union HSD Tammi Gerrald tgerrald@njuhsd.com
71 X X X X X X North Region SELPA Alameda Unified Ingrid Ryan iryan@alameda.k12.ca.us
72 X X X X X X X North Region SELPA Alameda Unified Joanne Murphy jmurphy@alameda.k12.ca.us
73 X X X X X X X North Region SELPA Albany Unified Julie Dawson jdawson@ausdk12.org
74 X X X North Region SELPA Berkeley Unified Andrea Jason andreajason@berkeley.net
75 X X X X X North Region SELPA Piedmont Unified Austin Lambe alambe@piedmont.k12.ca.us
76 X X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA San Lorenzo Valley Unified Dawn Mikolyski dmikolyski@slvusd.org
77 X X X X X X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Santa Cruz City Schools Catherine Rodecker catherinerodecker@sccs.net
78 X X X X X X X X X North Santa Cruz County SELPA Santa Cruz City Schools Tracy Thomas-Johnson tthomas-johnson@sccs.net
79 X X X Oakland Unified SELPA Oakland Unified Amanda Hardwick amanda.hardwick@ousd.org
80 X X X X X Oakland Unified SELPA Oakland Unified Laura Nachtman laura.nachtman@ousd.org
81 X X X X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Eileen Shea eileen_shea@pvusd.net
82 X X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Heather Waltz heather_waltz@pvusd.net
83 X X Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Jonathan Leffler jonathan_leffler@pvusd.net
84 Pajaro Valley Unified SELPA Pajaro Valley Unified Laura Martinez laura_martinez@pvusd.net
85 X Panama-Buena Vista Union SELPA Panama-Buena Vista Unified Tess O’Rourke-Lepine torourke@pbvusd.net
86 X X X X X X Placer County SELPA Placer County SELPA Kristi Gregersen kgregersen@placercoe.k12.ca.us
87 X X X X X X X X Placer County SELPA Placer County SELPA Laura Blackburn lblackburn@placercoe.k12.ca.us
88 X Sacramento City Unified SELPA Sacramento City Unified Lisa Hill Lisa-Hill@scusd.edu
89 X X X X X X X X X X Sacramento City Unified SELPA Sacramento City Unified Selicia Fletcher Selicia-Fletcher@scusd.edu
90 X X Sacramento County SELPA Center Joint Unified Tracie Daubenmire daubenmire@centerusd.org
91 X Sacramento County SELPA Galt Joint Union Elementary SD Leigh Ann Van Cleave lvancleave@galt.k12.ca.us
92 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Sacramento County SELPA Leo Palmitter School Lauren Roth lroth@scoe.net
93 San Benito County SELPA Hollister Elementary SD Kim Nores knores@hesd.org
94 X X X X X San Benito County SELPA San Benito HSD Michelle Romo mromo@sbhsd.k12.ca.us
95 X X San Benito County SELPA San Benito SELPA Adina Austin aaustin@sbcoe.org
96 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Cathy Sherman shermanc@sfusd.edu
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97 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Christina Rinker rinkerc@sfusd.edu
98 X X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Colleen Kim kimc1@sfusd.edu
99 X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Kieu Tang tangk3@sfusd.edu
100 X X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Malia Mulherin mulherinm@sfusd.edu
101 X X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Menaka DeAlwis dealwism@sfusd.edu
102 X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Michelle Morejohn morejohnm@sfusd.edu
103 X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Mireille Ukeye ukeyem@sfusd.edu
104 X X X San Francisco Unified SELPA San Francisco Unified Renee Just justr@sfusd.edu
105 X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA Lammersville Unified Kristen Carter kcarter@lammersvilleusd.net
106 X X San Joaquin County SELPA Lincoln Unified Ellion Salazar rsalazar@lusd.net
107 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA Manteca School District Ruxandra Manu-LEADER rmanu@musd.net
108 X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA Redwood School Amy Griffin agriffin@sjcoe.net
109 X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County Susan Scott-LEADER sscott@sjcoe.net
110 X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Andrea Gonzalez awevergonzalez@escalonusd.org
111 X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Kristi Baysinger kbaysinger@sjcoe.net
112 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Melissa Logan mlogan@sjcoe.net
113 X X X X X X X X X X X San Joaquin County SELPA San Joaquin County SELPA Tissa Lopez-Jewart TLopezJewart@sjcoe.net
114 X X X X X San Juan Unified SELPA San Juan Unified Christy Yates christy.yates@sanjuan.edu
115 X X X X X X San Juan Unified SELPA San Juan Unified Erica Williams erica.williams@sanjuan.edu
116 X X X X San Juan Unified SELPA San Juan Unified Phil Mansfield Phil.Mansfield@sanjuan.edu
117 X San Luis Obispo County SELPA San Luis Obispo County SELPA Amber Gallagher agallagher@sloselpa.org
118 San Mateo County SELPA Belmont-Redwood Shores SD Allyne Marcon-Dawson amarcon-dawson@brssd.org
119 X X San Mateo County SELPA Jefferson Elementary SD Jaylee Richardson jrichardson@jeffersonesd.org
120 X X X San Mateo County SELPA Jefferson Elementary SD Serena Lau-Brazell slau-brazell@jeffersonesd.org
121 X X X X X San Mateo County SELPA Menlo Park City School District Amelia Fritz afritz@mpcsd.org
122 X X X San Mateo County SELPA San Mateo County Natasha King nking@smcoe.org
123 X San Ramon Valley SELPA San Ramon Valley Unified Jason Jennings jjennings@srvusd.net
124 X X X X X San Ramon Valley SELPA San Ramon Valley Unified Michael Johnston mjohnston@srvusd.net
125 X Santa Clara County - Area I Los Altos School District Erin Griswold egriswold@lasdschools.org
126 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Santa Clara County - Area I Palo Alto Unified Scott Yarbrough syarbrough@pausd.org
127 X Santa Clara County - Area II Fremont Union High School Marina Malimban marina_malimban@fuhsd.org
128 X X Santa Clara County - Area II Sunnyvale School District Chin Chin Chiu chinchin.chiu@sesd.org
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129 X X X X X Santa Clara County - Area II Sunnyvale School District Kimberly Carvallison carvallison_kimberly@cusdk8.org
130 X Santa Clara County - Area II Sunnyvale School District Vi Dinh vi.dinh@sesd.org
131 X X Santa Clara County - Area III Moreland School District Emily Richwood erichwood@moreland.org
132 X Santa Clara County - Area III Santa Clara County Office of Ed Hanh Nguyen hanh_nguyen@sccoe.org
133 X Santa Clara County - Area III Santa Clara County Office of Ed Kaite Emmons kaite_emmons@sccoe.org
134 X Santa Clara County - Area IV San Jose Unified Megan Wood cmetcalfe@sjusd.org
135 X Santa Clara County - Area VII Santa Clara Unified Diana Kinsey dkinsey@scusd.net
136 X X X X X Santa Clara South East Consortium SAlum Rock Union SD Nicole Wesson nicole.wesson@arusd.org
137 X X X X X X X X X X X Santa Clara South East Consortium SEast Side Union HSD Tina Swanson swansont@esuhsd.org
138 X X X X X Santa Clara South East Consortium SMount Pleasant Elementary Helen Huynh hhuynh@mpesd.org
139 X X X X X Santa Clara South East Consortium SSouth East Consortium Michele Villarreal mvillarreal@mpesd.org
140 X Shasta County SELPA Shasta County Office of Ed Michelle Kuehl mkuehl@shastacoe.org
141 X X X Sierra Sands SELPA Sierra Sands Unified Natalie Garcia Wood ngarciawood@ssusd.org
142 X X X X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Special Schools Anne Kramer akramer@siskiyoucoe.net
143 X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Special Schools Cynthia Jessup cjessup@siskiyoucoe.net
144 X X Siskiyou County SELPA Siskiyou County Special Schools Heather Collins hcollins@siskiyoucoe.net
145 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Solano County SELPA Fairfield-Suisun Unified J.P. Grelet-LEADER jpgrelet@fsusd.org
146 X X X X X X X X X X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Dorothy Rothenbaum dorothyr@fsusd.org
147 X X X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Kanani Cherry kcherry@solanocoe.net
148 X Solano County SELPA Solano County SELPA Richard Salvatto RSalvatto@SolanoCOE.net
149 X X Solano County SELPA Travis Unified Jill Bonetti jbonetti@travisusd.org
150 Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma County Office of Ed Jill Furuoka jfuruoka@scoe.org
151 X X X X X X X X X X X X Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma County SELPA Nikarre Redcoff nredcoff@sonomaselpa.org
152 X X X X X Sonoma County SELPA Sonoma County SELPA Suzanne Tribbey stribbey@sonomaselpa.org
153 X X X X X X X X X Stanislaus County SELPA Ceres Unified Nichole Sablan nsablan@ceres.k12.ca.us
154 X Stanislaus County SELPA Stanislaus County Office of Ed Diana Stewart dstewart@stancoe.org
155 X Stanislaus County SELPA Stanislaus County Office of Ed Saundra Day sday@stancoe.org
156 X X X X X X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Cari Chavez clchavez@stocktonusd.net
157 Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Christopher Hernandez christopherh@stocktonusd.net
158 Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Doreen Webber dwebber@stocktonusd.net
159 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Karen Coleman-LEADER KColeman@stocktonusd.net
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160 X X X X Stockton City Unified SELPA Stockton Unified Sarah Hendricks shendricks@stocktonusd.net
161 X X X Sutter County SELPA Sutter County Supt. Of Schools Ivona Mikesell ivonam@sutter.k12.ca.us
162 X X X X X X X Sutter County SELPA Yuba City Unified Marty Remmers mremmers@ycusd.org
163 X X Sutter County SELPA Yuba County Unified Jason Gilbert jgilbert@ycusd.org
164 X X X X Tahoe-Alpine SELPA Lake Tahoe Unified Natalie Collin ncollin@ltusd.org
165 X X X X X X X X X Tehama County SELPA Tehama County Josh Kuersten jkuersten@tehamaschools.org
166 Tehama County SELPA Tehama County SELPA Aubrie Fulk afulk@tehamaschools.org
167 Tehama County SELPA Tehama County SELPA Elizabeth Johnson ejohnson@tehamaschools.org
168 X X X X X X X X X X X X X Trinity County SELPA Trinity County Joe Comiskey-LEADER jcomiskey@tcoek12.org
169 X X X X X X X X Tri-Valley SELPA Dublin Unified Eric Burkholder burkholdereric@dublinusd.net
170 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Tri-Valley SELPA Livermore Valley Joint Unified Rebecca Peck-LEADER rpeck@lvjusd.k12.ca.us
171 X X X Tulare County SELPA Tulare County Joe Martinez jmartinez@tcoe.org
172 X X X X X X Tulare County SELPA Visalia Unified Gina Fabrizio gfabrizio@vusd.org
173 X X X X Tulare County SELPA Visalia Unified Melvin Council mcouncil@vusd.org
174 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Caitlin Gallagher caitlin.gallagher@wccusd.net
175 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified LaShante Smith lsmith2@wccusd.net
176 X X X X X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Lyca Sedaka lsedaka@wccusd.net
177 X West Contra Costa Unified SELPA West Contra Costa Unified Marvette Hill-Harris mhill-harris@wccusd.net
178 X X X Yolo County SELPA Davis Joint Unified Amy Higgins-Boyd ahigginsboyd@djusd.net
179 X X X X Yolo County SELPA Yolo County SELPA Lisa Young lisa.young@ycoe.org
180 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Yuba County SELPA Marysville Joint Unified Scott Adrian sadrian@mjusd.com
181 X X X Yuba County SELPA Wheatland Elementary SD Erin Oakes eoakes@wheatland.k12.ca.us
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